
2017 Competitive Grant - Bassett Creek WMC                                                                                                                                            
1 
 

 
 

FY 2017 STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BOARD OF WATER and SOIL RESOURCES 

2017 Competitive Grant - Bassett Creek WMC 
GRANT AMENDMENT 

 
Grant Agreement Start Date: 4/28/2017 
Original Grant Agreement Expiration Date: 12/31/2019 
Original Agreement Amount: $534,595.00  

 
This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Board of Water and Soil Resources (“Board”) and 
Bassett Creek WMC, c/o 16145 Hillcrest Ln, Eden Prairie, MN 55346 (“Grantee”). 
 

Recitals 
1.  The Board has a Grant Agreement with the Grantee identified as the 2017 Competitive Grant - Bassett Creek WMC, 

PO # 3000007742, for the following grants:  
 

Grant ID Grant Title Previous 
Expiration Date 

Amended 
Expiration 
Date 

Previous 
Award 
Amount 

Amended 
Award Amount 

C17-5029 BCWMC Plymouth Creek Restoration  12/31/2019  $400,000.00  

C17-7939 BCWMC Harrison Neighborhood Project  12/31/2019 12/31/2020 $134,595.00  

 
 
2.  The Bassett Creek WMC requests an extension for BCWMC Harrison Neighborhood Project to 12/31/2020 for the 

purpose of expanding the implementation area of the watershed due to unanticipated complications within the 
originally defined area including soil contamination and property sales. 

3.  Grant reporting must be completed by February 1, 2021 or within 30 days of work completion, whichever comes first. 
4.   The Board and Watershed Management Organization are willing to amend the Original Contract as stated below. 

 
 Contract Amendment 

REVISION 1.   1. Term of Grant Agreement 
1.2 EXPIRATION DATE: is amended as follows:  

December 31, 2019 December 31, 2020 or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, 
whichever comes first.  

REVISION 2.   2. Grantee’s Duties 
 2.2 Reporting 

2.2.3 Final Progress Report: is amended as follows:  
The Grantee will submit a final progress report to the Board by February 1, 2020 February 1, 
2021 or within 30 days of completion of the project, whichever occurs sooner. Information 
provided must conform to the requirements and formats set by the Board.   

 
 

 Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Laura
Text Box
Item 4E.
BCWMC 11-20-19



2017 Competitive Grant - Bassett Creek WMC                                                                                                                                            
2 
 

 
APPROVED: 

Bassett Creek WMC Board of Water and Soil Resources 

By:          _____________________________________ By:      _____________________________________ 

Title:      _____________________________________ Title:   _____________________________________ 

Date:     _____________________________________ Date:   _____________________________________ 

 
 
 
Request Details (from Metro Blooms): 

• Fiscal year and grant name: FY17 BCWMC Harrison Neighborhood Project 
 

• eLINK activity name(s), if applicable: Not applicable 
 

• The purpose and extent of the request: Extension to the grant period. Extension to 
December 31, 2020 requested.   

 
• Explanation of request: We’ve had several challenges implementing the community 

partner projects in the Harrison Neighborhood. While community engagement 
continues to go well, some projects (even if fully designed) haven’t been constructed 
for a variety of reasons.  These include unexpected sale of property, soil contamination, 
property owner/renter disputes, misaligned timelines, and redevelopment opportunities. 
In addition to an extended timeline, we are requesting an increased focus area for 
engagement and installation outside of the Harrison Neighborhood, though still within 
the Near North community of Minneapolis, to result in more implementation of 
practices. Three projects within Harrison have been or are currently being installed.  
Two more are in the design phase. We are working to recruit a sixth and hopefully final 
property for installation. 

 
• Describe how the amendment or work plan revision will affect the originally proposed eLINK 

activities: Requested amendment will not affect activities, activity details or indicators 
other than timeline.  Additional outcomes include engagement of additional commercial 
property owners. We originally anticipated the engagement of up to 6 property owners. 
We have had the opportunity to engage with more than 10 property owners through this 
grant.  

    
 
 


	Bassett Creek WMC
	Board of Water and Soil Resources
	By:      _____________________________________
	By:          _____________________________________
	Title:   _____________________________________
	Title:      _____________________________________
	Date:   _____________________________________
	Date:     _____________________________________



